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PROJECT DESCRIPTION

LENGTH

TYPE OF CONTRACT

ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST

PROJECT ENGINEER

REMARKS

COUNTY / DIVISION

I.D. NO. / D.S.R. NO.

BEGIN R/W ACQUISITION  (PRODUCTION)

PROPOSED LETTING  (PRODUCTION)

BEGIN R/W ACQUISITION  (T.I.P.)

PROPOSED LETTING  (T.I.P.)

EST. COMP. DATE  (T.I.P.)

1161

1162

1152

1315

1314

1313

1343

1850

1005 1827

1842

1927

1926

2068

2067

2052

2047

2238 2245 2242

1001

R-2707 B R-2707 C R-2707 D R-2707 E

CLEVELAND / DIV. 12 CLEVELAND / DIV. 12 CLEVELAND / DIV. 12

TURNKEY

PY

PY

US 74 WEST OF SR 2238

WEST OF NC 150 TO EXISTING

$ 8,900,000

US 74 - Shelby Bypass

CLEVELAND / DIV. 12CLEVELAND / DIV. 12

TURNKEY

R-2707 AA R-2707 AB

GRADING & STRUCTURES GRADING & STRUCTURES GRADING & STRUCTURES GRADING & STRUCTURES

SR 2238 TO W. OF SR 1001

EXISTING US 74 WEST OF

ACQUIRED UNDER A

R/W AA & AB TO BE

2.0 MI 

PY

$ 20,600,000 $ 39,600,000 $ 58,000,000

FOR D IN PY ($15,800,000)

R-2707 H, PAVING

$ 28,000,000 $ 32,800,000

FY-10

$ 29,200,000

11-14

5.3 MI 4.1 MI

CLEVELAND / DIV. 12

2.6 MI 

$ 17,200,000 $ 11,000,000

1.9 MI 

ESTIMATED R/W / UTILITY COST

STATE PROJECT NO. (P.E.) / WBS# 34497 34497 34497 34497 34497 34497

FY-17

R-2707 F, PAVING FOR AB & B IN FY 17 ($15,900,000)

2.6 MI 

(KIMBRELL RD)

RD) TO EAST OF SR 1318 

WEST OF SR 1162 (PEACH TREE 

LET

BRENDA MOORE

5/21/13 5/20/14 5/20/14

BRENDA MOORE BRENDA MOORE

(PLATO LEE RD)

TO EAST OF SR 1315

EAST OF SR 1318 (KIMBRELL RD) 

RD) TO EAST OF NC 226

EAST OF SR 1315 (PLATO LEE

WEST OF NC 150

EAST OF NC 226 TO

$ 5,900,000 / $ 650,000

LET LET

3-17 1-18

$ 19,700,000 / $1,900,000

REKHA PATEL REKHA PATEL REKHA PATEL

PY

12/28/15

FOR C IN FY-20 ($18,500,000)

R-2707 G, PAVING

FY-11

1-18


